PMESO-APP NO. 4 410348639

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

	UIS CHECKHIST IS MA	AND A TORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE ADDITIONS	EOD EVERTIONS TO F	DIVISION BUILES AND BECUIL ATIONS					
1	HIS CHECKLIST IS MA	NDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DI							
Appli	cation Acronyms		41. 11.11.100.01						
	[DHC-Dowi	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Prora nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commi ol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Stora [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pres [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Inje ified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification	ngling] [PLC-Poo ge] [OLM-Off-Lea sure Maintenance ction Pressure Incl	l/Lease Commingling] ise Measurement] Expansion]					
[1]	TYPE OF AP	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous I NSL X NSP SD		MAR 29 2004					
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC	PC OLS	Oil Conservation Division O220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505					
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - WFX PMX SWD	Enhanced Oil Recov IPI	ery PPR					
	[D]	Other: Specify							
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Poes Not Apply [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners							
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Su	ırface Owner						
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires	Published Legal Not	tice					
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Appr U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Pu	oval by BLM or SL blic Lands, State Land Office	0					
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notific	ation or Publication	is Attached, and/or,					
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached							
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMA ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	ATION REQUIRE	D TO PROCESS THE TYPE					
	oval is accurate a	FION: I hereby certify that the information and complete to the best of my knowledge. quired information and notifications are sub-	I also understand th	at no action will be taken on this					
	Note:	Statement must be completed by an individual wit	th managerial and/or su	pervisory capacity.					
Ga	ye Heard	Signature	Agent Title	3/24/04					
Print or Type Name		Signature	Title	Date					
				oilreportsinc.com					
			e-mail Address						

March 23, 2004

RECEIVED

MAR 2 9 2004

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NMOCD Engineering ATTN: Michael Stogner Box 6429 1220 S. Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: Yarbrough Oil Company LP

Jalmat Gas

Mr. Stogner:

Yarbrough Oil Co. is seeking approval to re-enter and complete two wells on its Steeler Lease in Section 17, Township 23 S., Range 37 E., Lea Co. to Jalmat Yates Gas. Within are the C-101's for both wells. Well #8 is a standard 160 acre in the Northeast quarter. Our #4 well is 160 acres dedicated to it but we are seeking a non-standard proration unit. There is 120 acres in the SW 1/4 and 40 acres in the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4.

Find within plat and C-101 for both wells.

If you have any questions, please call.

Thanks,

Eddie W. Seay, Agent

601 W. Illinois

Hobbs, NM 88242

(505)392-2236

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-101

Revised June 10, 2003

APPI	JCATI	ON I	FOR	PERMIT'	TO DI	RILL. RE	-ENTE	R. DE	EPEN	I. PLUGBAG	CK, OR	ADI	A ZONE		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DE Operator Name and Address Yarbrough Oil LP C/O Oil Reports & Gas Services, Inc. 1008 W. Broadway, Hobbs, NM 88240									OGRID Number 025504 3 API Number						
								30 – 025-10786							
³ Property Code O16406 SProperty N E. L. Stee											⁶ Well No.				
	016406					⁷ Surfac		ion			l				
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	ship	Range	Lot Ic		from the			Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County		
¹ M	17	238	3	37E			860	Su	uth	660	West		Lea		
			8	Proposed F	3ottom	Hole Loc	ation If	ation If Different From Surface							
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	ship	Range	Lot I	dn Feet from the		North/South line		Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County		
М	17	238	3	37E	<u></u>		860	360 South		660	Wes	it	Lea		
	⁹ Proposed Pool I									10 Prop	osed Pool 2				
				Jalmat Gas		·									
								<u> </u>							
" Work Type Code				12 Well Type Code	le 13 Cable/Rotary Workover Unit			1.	Lease Type Code		15 Ground Level Elevation 3316 DF				
	P lultiple			O 17 Proposed Depth		1	Formation			19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date			
	No			2500'-2900' 21 -	Dropos	sed Casing	Yates and Ce	ement l	Drograi	Halliburton			ASAP		
Hole S		T	Cacin			g weight/foot		Setting De		Sacks of C			E-timated TOC		
Hole Size		 	Casing Size Casin		19 44-18110-10-00 20		Setting D.	Jacks of C		ement	 	Estimated TOC			
					See		 	Original		Completion					
											1				
												<u> </u>			
Describe RU & in	e the blowe	out preve	ention p 3P @ 33	program, if any. 1 300'. Run Temp.	Use additi	ional sheets if i	necessary.	1	DI	de Color	z w/2000	7	ew productive zone. w/balls &		
	-									MAR 29					
										Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive					
•	•		nation g	given above is true	e and com	aplete to the be	st	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
of my knowle Signature:	of my knowledge and belief. Signature:						Appro	Approved by:							
Printed name: Gaye Heard						Title:	Title:								
Title: Agent							Appro	Approval Date: Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addre	ss: gheard(@oilrepo	ortsine.	com											
Date: 3/24/04 Phone: 505/393-2727 Conditions of Approval: Attached															

State of New Mexico District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Revised June 10, 2003 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department District II Submit to Appropriate District Office **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 State Lease - 4 Copies District III 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease - 3 Copies 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV ☐ AMENDED REPORT 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name Jalmat Gas 30-025-10786 Well Number Property Name Property Code E. L. Steeler 016406 Operator Name Elevation OGRID No. Yarbrough Oil LP 3316 DF 025504 Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line 37E South West М 17 235 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the UL or lot no. Section Township Range Foot/West line 860 South 660 235 37E West 12 Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 160 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and RECEIVE MAR 29 2004 Gave Heard Printed Name Agent gheard@oilreportsinc.com Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Title and E-mail Address Santa Fe, NM 87505 3/24/04

Form C-102

County

County

Lea

Lea

to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 660 FW Certificate Number